FOA
CODE

AO
BO
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
EO
El
E2
E3
E4
E5
E6
E7
GO
G2
G3
G4
G5
G6
HO
H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
H6
H7
JO
J1
J2
J3
J4
KO
K2
K3
K5
K6
K7
LO
L1

FOA NAME

HUNTSVILLE
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY
MEMPHIS

NEW ORLEANS
ST. LOUIS
VICKSBURG
ROCK ISLAND
ST. PAUL
NORTH ATLANTIC
BALTIMORE
WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT
NEW YORK
NORFOLK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW ENGLAND
EUROPE
NORTH PACIFIC
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA
KANSAS CITY
OMAHA

OHIO RIVER
HUNTINGTON
LOUISVILLE
NASHVILLE
PITTSBURG
BUFFALO
CHICAGO
DETROIT
PACIFIC-DIV
KOREA

JAPAN

HAWAII
ALASKA

SOUTH ATLANTIC
CHARLESTON
JACKSONVILLE
MOBILE
SAVANNAH
WILMINGTON
SOUTH PACIFIC
LOS ANGELES

EFT

EFT

EFT

Prenotes Travel Contracts

76
21
21
72
33
62
34
14
5
61
13
35
32
26
25
9
4
40
64
53
52
64
6
28
69
31
40
9
11
7
5
13
8
12
17
1
2
28
102
54
16
3
13

335

94
235
358
342
515
491
493

7
334

16
195
156
166
228
134
106
277
350
262
487
541
115
484
504
421
231

99

59
133

32

57

64
118
235
102

39
504
5901
339
276

55
216

720
32
194
624
339
531
322
209
18
1648
73
859
615
213
754
367
42
542
526
401
911
1440
7
529
1680
345
336
139
54
114
16
88
53
246
199
31
129
600
2258
1079
342

543

COE EFT STATUS -

MARCH 2006

EFT/IPAC TOTAL CHECK CHECK EFT Exempt CHECK TOTAL %EFT
CHECK Travel

Misc

593
162
348
687
380
566
482
456
124
383

33
290
185
182
166
165
142
355
386
414
501
641
152
320
623
391
216
141

83
212

78

74
126
165
250
142

76
597
755
417
239

61
363

1,648
288
777

1,669

1,061

1,612

1,295

1,158
219

2,365
122

1,344
956
561

1,148
666
290

1,174

1,262

1,077

1,899

2,622
274

1,333

2,807

1,157
783
379
196
459
126
219
243
529
684
275
244

1,701

3,604

1,835
857
125

EFT Travel Contracts Utilities
71 27 0
16 9 3

125 47 27
15 168 40
35 155 48

199 105 72
49 91 51

9 19 5

8 4 0
a7 739 228

2 13 1
55 261 97
21 137 44
49 34 3
19 409 255
55 23 0
14 3 0

114 114 41
52 134 6
30 52 5
59 226 131
25 315 80

6 2 0
11 175 107
20 639 429
39 218 145
24 115 80
24 39 8
3 9 0
19 27 2
7 0 0
125 0 0
15 14 0
8 16 0
14 19 6
6 0 0
5 12 1
53 141 19
53 889 501
85 283 108
54 95 72
3 2 0
25 194 17

1,122

Misc
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%EFT
Contract

%EFT
Misc

Overall
% EFT

100
25
174
196
193
323
140
29
13
796
17
326
161
85
432
85
18
233
204
102
292
344

208
669
261
151
63
24
49

142
31
29
41

17
205
935
390
156

219

83%
85%
65%
96%
91%
72%
91%
98%
91%
88%
89%
78%
88%
7%
92%
71%
88%
71%
87%
90%
89%
96%
95%
98%
96%
92%
91%
80%
95%
88%
82%
31%
81%
94%
94%
94%
89%
90%
92%
80%
84%
95%
90%

96%
85%
92%
84%
78%
95%
90%
94%
82%
79%
86%
85%
88%
87%
87%
94%
93%
89%
81%
90%
92%
87%
78%
90%
91%
87%
92%
83%
86%
82%
100%
100%
79%
94%
94%
100%
92%
84%
91%
87%
95%
82%
76%

100%
100%
99%
98%
99%
97%
100%
100%
99%
97%
94%
96%
98%
98%
97%
96%
99%
98%
95%
95%
98%
99%
100%
94%
98%
99%
95%
100%
87%
98%
100%
81%
98%
97%
97%
100%
100%
98%
98%
95%
96%
100%
100%

94%
93%
85%
92%
88%
87%
94%
98%
94%
82%
88%
86%
90%
87%
89%
89%
94%
86%
86%
92%
93%
91%
97%
93%
93%
92%
92%
88%
89%
91%
95%
61%
89%
95%
95%
98%
94%
90%
92%
87%
92%
96%
85%



FOA
CODE

L2
L3
L4
MO
M2
M3
M4
M5
NO
PO
Qo0
S0
TO
TO
U1
u4

w2

w3

COE TOTAL*

*k

FOA NAME

SACRAMENTO
SAN FRANCISCO
ALBUQUERQUE

SOUTH WEST

FT. WORTH

GALVESTON

LITTLE ROCK

TULSA

TRANSATLANTIC

GULF REGIONAL DIV
WATER RESOURCES
HEADQUARTERS USACE
UFC OPERATIONS
FINANCE CENTER
TOPOGRAPHIC ENG CTR
WATERWAYS

HUMP ENG CTR SPT ACT
INSTALLATION SPT CTR

EFT

EFT

EFT

Prenotes Travel Contracts

33 318
6 101

7 212

1 96
92 592
16 147
80 258
51 319
44 146
161 127
58 67
65 556
0 0

2 8

0 0
192 882
26 16
23 7
2148 14790

1183
69
167
56
2516
199
1132
875
319
1118
57
443
0

21

0
729
104
18

29183

COE EFT STATUS -

MARCH 2006

EFT/IPAC TOTAL CHECK CHECK EFT Exempt CHECK TOTAL %EFT
CHECK Travel

Misc

415
165
275
140
592
183
343
432
225
261
127
1107
0

71

0
1195
64
123

18840

1,916
335
654
292

3,700
529

1,733

1,626
690

1,506
251

2,106

100

2,806
184
220

EFT Travel Contracts Utilities
56 345 117
17 51 0
14 16 1

4 4 4
67 756 468
22 116 29
37 245 194
28 633 560
38 61 0
53 205 0
37 15 0
84 49 0

0 0 0
99 0 0

0 0 0

332 194 39
0 8 0

9 6 0
2565 8678 4134

62813

Misc

1

1
1

2
3
3
1
0
0
7
3
6
25
2
8
1
0
0
57

0

2

457

%EFT
Contract

%EFT
Misc

Overall
% EFT

413
71
33

9

832

146

287

664
97

281
54

141

99

576

17

11633

Total Treasury Checks issued includes all treasury checks reported to Treasury, including spoiled and voided checks.

Overall % EFT has been adjusted for utility payments that are exempt from EFT

J2 Check and EFT data adjusted for Chase Insight payments

EFT/IPAC Misc and Total Checks adjusted for conversion of GSA Tchecks to IPAC

85%
86%
94%
96%
90%
87%
87%
92%
79%
71%
64%
87%
0%
7%
0%
73%
100%
90%

85%

85%
58%
92%
100%
91%
2%
96%
95%
84%
85%
79%
90%
0%
100%
0%
83%
93%
75%

88%

97%
98%
99%
99%
98%
95%
98%
99%
97%
91%
98%
99%
0%
100%
0%
95%
100%
98%

98%

87%
83%
95%
98%
92%
83%
95%
95%
88%
84%
82%
94%

0%
50%

0%
84%
96%
93%

90%



